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CHAPTER 429 

SCHOOL DISTRICT REORGANIZATION AND ANNEXATION 

AN ACT 

An initiated measure for the reorganization and annexation of any 
school district in this state which is not operating a high school 
within its school district. 

Be It Enacted by the People of the State of North Dakota: 

§ 1. School District Reorganization and Annexation.) Any 
school district in this state which is not operating a high school 
within its school district upon the effective date of this Act, 
and any school district which may cease to operate a high 
school within its school district after the effective date of 
this Act, shall become, through the process of reorganization 
or annexation, a part of a school district operating a high 
school. Such reorganization or annexation proceedings shall 
be in the manner provided by law and shall conform with the 
statewide plan for school district reorganization. Any school 
district not operating a high school within its district upon 
the effective date of this Act shall complete reorganization 
or annexation within three years from the effective date of 
this Act. Any school district which ceases to operate a high 
school within the district after the effective date of this Act 
shall complete reorganization or annexation within three years 
from the date the school district ceased to operate such high 
school. 

Any school district affected by this Act which does not 
reorganize or annex itself to a high school district within the 
time limit prescribed in this Act, shall be reorganized by the 
county committee for the reorganization of school districts of 
the county or counties in which the school district lies, in 
accordance with chapter 15-53 of the 1957 Supplement to the 
North Dakota Revised Code of 1943, as it may be amended, 
except that such county committee shall not be required to 
submit such reorganization proposals to the voters of the 
districts affected for their approval. 

Disapproved November 4, 1958. 79,924 to 109,902 

Note: This measure was No. 5 on the general election ballot. 
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